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Name Assignment

Ajman Adil Teacher Structured Eng

Alexander Vaewsorn
Antonia Gutierrez
Brenda Law

Bria Crawford

Bryan Munoz Portillo
Carolyn Scott

Chad Burr
Charles-Etta Ford
Chayadevi Srinivasan
Cynthia Rose

Damion Lyons

Danielle Mackey
Eagleton Shawne

Edward Hewitt
Francisco Alvarado Jr

Galen Yasumura
Gina Murphy-Garrett

Glorimar Robles

Immersn

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Para Educator

Counselor

Project Manager Facilities
Pln

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

Para Educator

Noon Supervisor

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Noon Supervisor

Program Mgr Community
School

Para Educator

Sr. Exective Director Budget

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Location

Met West
Skyline High School

Roosevelt Middle
Student Serv School
Fac PIng & Mgt

Erly Chldhd Education

United For Success
Academy
Dewey High School

Manzanita Community
Elementary
New Highland Academy

Erly Chldhd Education
Mcclymonds High School

Laurel Elementary
Skyline High School

Allendale Elem
Madison Park Academy
(upper)

Sequoia Elementary
Financial Services

Skyline High School

Effective Date

7/1/2018
9/7/2018
9/16/2018
10/8/2018
10/8/2018
10/8/2018
9/1/2018
9/28/2018
9/6/2018
10/9/2018
10/2/2018

9/21/2018

9/25/2018
10/9/2018

10/10/2018
10/8/2018

10/2/2018
10/1/2018

9/24/2018
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Ho Luu

Hodaliz Gamino Sayula
Jacqueline Stewart
Javier Martinez Jr
Kaprice Simons
Lena Mayer
Lillian Jacobson
Luz Alcaraz Reyes
Marcus Herrera
Maria Remorozo
Mario Gonzalez
Michael Herrera
Miriam Perlmutter
Monica Torres
Oscar Rubio
Pamela Lumford
Sadat Barakzi
Shaione Simmons

Sonali Murarka

Stacy Ulmer
Yesenia Lopez

Yu-han Lin

Rehires:
Name

Asia Hersi
David Doubley

Diana Curiel
Gabrielle Wilson
Lautrell Smith

Maria Jaime De Munoz

Matthew Marks
Roman Grace

Tracie Davis
Zelda Allison

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn
Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Asst Newcomer Learning
Lab

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

STIP Teacher
Teacher 11Months
Noon Supervisor
Noon Supervisor

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Prog Specialist TSA 11
Months

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

STIP Teacher

Para Educator

Noon Supervisor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Director Qual Divers
Providers

Classroom TSA 11 Months
Teacher Replacement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Assignment
Para Educator

Restorative Justic Facilitator

Custodian
Para Educator
STIP Teacher

Noon Supervisor

Teacher Replacement
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Food Service Manager IlI
STIP Teacher

Coliseum College Prep
Academy
Erly Chldhd Education

Dewey High School
Urban Promise Acad
Erly Chldhd Education

Montclair Elementary
Castlemont High School
Esperanza Academy
Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Garfield Elementary

Exceptional Children

Futures Elementary
School
Oakland High School

Piedmont Ave Elementary

Laurel Elementary
Laurel Elementary
Westlake Middle

Madison Park Academy
(lower)
Charter School Office

Castlemont High School
Melrose Ldrshp Academy

Oakland Tech High
School

Location

Franklin Elementary
Community Schls &
Student Serv
Building Operations
Skyline High School
Roots International
Academy

Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Greenleaf Elementary
United For Success
Academy

Castlemont High School
Roosevelt Middle

10/10/2018
10/1/2018
9/24/2018
9/16/2018
9/26/2018
9/24/2018
9/28/2018
10/3/2018
10/3/2018
9/18/2018
9/24/2018
9/21/2018

7/1/2018
10/1/2018
9/17/2018

10/10/2018
9/24/2018
10/8/2018
9/16/2018

9/21/2018
10/5/2018

9/21/2018

Effective Date

9/20/2018
10/3/2018

10/1/2018
10/11/2018
10/1/2018
10/1/2018

9/27/2018
8/8/2018

10/2/2018
9/16/2018
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New Assignments

Name
Ana Marie Pineda

Aracely Sifuentes-Ordaz
Camisha Coleman
Christopher Jackson
Cristobal Martinez
Pocasangre

Edana Anderson
Etheus Webb

Jamie Magee

Jean Lutwak

Jenine Lindsey
Joanna Vazquez Zelaya
Juan Bucio

Kevin Bryning
Kimberly Raney
Lidia Morales

Luis Solares
Michael Ray

Nina Morente
Raquel Jones
Rebecca Huang
Sharon Woolfolk
Timothy Wilson
Troy Christmas

Yii shinn Chen

From
Noon Supervisor

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Para Educator

Teacher RSP

Attendance Specialist Bil
Middle School Secretary
Food Service Assistant |
Food Service Assistant 111
Para Educator

Director Labor Relations

Strategic Fellow Junior

Noon Supervisor

Instructional Supp Specialist

Dir Transporation &
Logistics
Community Assistant
Bilingual

Noon Supervisor

Coordinator Classified

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Noon Supervisor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Fin Svc Director Ops
Reporting

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

To

Trans Kinder Reading
Tutor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Classroom TSA 11
Months

Asst Newcomer Learning
Lab

Program Mgr Community
School

Custodian

Food Service Manager 11

Classroom TSA 10
Months

ED Labor Relat & Alter
Dis Res

Coord Measure N &
Action Res

Asst Newcomer Learning
Lab

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

ED Transportation &
Logistics

Noon Supervisor

Trans Kinder Reading
Tutor

Coord English Lang Dev
Svc

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped
Coordinator STEM

Asst Principal High
School

School Enrichment Recess
Coach

Classroom TSA 10
Months

Sr Dir Strategic Projects

Teacher Replacement

Location.

Erly Chldhd
Education

Melrose Ldrshp
Academy

Futures Elementary
School

Castlemont High
School

Oakland
International Hs
Community Schls &
Student Serv
Building Operations

Roosevelt Middle

Oakland
International Hs
General Counsel

Linked Learning

English Language
Learners
Think College Now

Transportation
Services
Allendale Elem

Erly Chldhd
Education

English Language
Learners

Garfield Elementary

Academics
Innovation
Skyline High School

Global Family
School
Parker Elementary

Financial Services

Oakland
International Hs

30of5

Effective Date

10/2/2018

7/1/2018

9/11/2018

7/1/2018

8/10/2018

10/1/2018

10/1/2018

10/1/2018

8/17/2018

8/22/2018

7/1/2018

8/30/2018

9/21/2018

8/22/2018

7/1/2018

10/8/2018

10/1/2018

9/2/2018

10/1/2018

7/1/2018

9/20/2018

10/8/2018

8/22/2018

9/12/2018
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V.

VI.
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Change Hours:

Name
Alicia Beltran

Carey Grandt

Cesar Solis

Charity Balona

Dana Welsh

Diana Magana Bolanos

Ethan Baum

Neena Bhathal
Paul Sherreard

Shelley Goulder

Yeris Majail

L_eaves*:

Name
Charity Balona

Courtney Bridge
Daisy Arroyo-Licea
Freya Frost
Stephanie Auerbach

Position
Noon Supervisor

Noon Supervisor

Teacher Education
Enhancement
Teacher Bilingual

Speech Therapist

Executive Office Assistant
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Exective Director PEC

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Instructional Supp Specialist

Position
Teacher Bilingual

Speech Therapist
Paraeducator
Teacher Replacement
Teacher Replacement

*Leaves may be intermittent or consecutive.

Separations:

Name
Abraham Abullarade

Alefiyah Lokhandwala
Amy Glodde

Angela Gardner
Anwar Mohmamad
Cesar Monterrosa
Christina Da Silva
David De Leeuw
Dexter Williams

Diane O'hara
Eleanor Lewis

Assignment
Program Mgr Community

School

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Supervisor Menu Planning
Para Educator

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Director Facilities
Management

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Para Educator
Financial Analyst
Teacher Replacement

Location
Think College Now

Glenview Elementary

Community Schls &
Student Serv

Melrose Ldrshp Academy

Exceptional Children
Elementary Network #4
Oakland Tech High
School

Exceptional Children
Oakland High School

Life Academy

Franklin Elementary

Location

Melrose Ldrshp Academy

Exceptional Children
Bella Vista Elementary
Garfield Elementary
Bridges Academy at
Melrose

Location
Community Schls &
Student Serv

Frick Middle School

Food Services
Edna M Brewer Middle
Office of Equity

Fac PIng & Mgt

United For Success
Academy

Oakland Tech High
School

Bret Harte Middle
Financial Services
Piedmont Elementary

Change
From 53% To

26.667%

From 16.67% To
30%

From 50% To 100%

From 40% To 6%
From 50% To 60%
From 50% To 100%
From 80% To 100%

From 60% To 80%
From 100% To 50%

From 100% To 80%

From 100% To 80%

Effective Date
10/02/2018 - 10/22/2018

08/01/2018 - 12/21/2018
10/31/2018 - 11/16/2018

08/08/2018 - 11/06/2018
08/08/2018 - 11/01/2018

Effective Date
9/28/2018

7/31/2018
10/26/2018
9/28/2018
9/14/2018
10/5/2018
10/8/2018
6/30/2018
6/30/2018

1/8/2019
10/5/2018

4 of 5

Effective Date

7/1/2018
8/13/2018
10/1/2018

8/8/2018

7/1/2018
10/1/2018

7/1/2018

9/10/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2018

7/1/2018
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Eliut Ortiz Gonzalez Teacher Replacement SEED Elementary 6/30/2018

Emma Matela Classroom TSA 11 Months Oakland High School 6/30/2018

Esther Mendiola Teacher Structured Eng Edna M Brewer Middle 6/30/2018
Immersn

Eugenia Davis Food Service Assistant | Garfield Elementary 9/20/2018

Francis Cheng Teacher Structured Eng Madison Park Academy 8/31/2018
Immersn (upper)

Gabriela Martinez Administrative Assist | Bil Oakland International Hs 9/17/2018

Gregory Bailey Restorative Justic Facilitator =~ Community Schils & 10/10/2018

Student Serv

Heidi Wexler Instructional Supp Specialist ~ Skyline High School 12/1/2018

Jacob Winkleman STIP Teacher Claremont Middle School 6/30/2018

Jeremy Jennings Teacher 11Months Mcclymonds High School 10/2/2018

Juan Zuniga Tchr SDC Severely Exceptional Children 6/30/2018
Handicapped

Juliana Paslay Senior Library Clerk Academics Innovation 9/21/2018

Kristine Anderson Social Worker Exceptional Children 11/2/2018

Madeleine Mcguire Teacher Structured Eng Peralta Elementary 6/30/2018
Immersn

Maryann Sierra Instructional Aide Special Ed  Skyline High School 9/27/2018

Natalie Markus Teacher Structured Eng Charles B Howard Scl 6/30/2018
Immersn

Nestor Galvan Cadelas Auto Mechanic Fac. Planning & Mtc 10/1/2018

Raefa Alazzawi Tchr SDC Non Sevrly Fruitvale Elementary 10/22/2018
Handicapp

Ryan Head Teacher Education Hillcrest Elementary 6/30/2018
Enhancement

Sam Tran School Security Officer | Police Services 10/2/2018

Sarah Lawrence Teacher Education Rise Elem 11/16/2018
Enhancement

Stephanie Noriega Spec Unaccompanied Immig  English Language 9/19/2018
Child Learners

Yvonne Stinson Para Educator Skyline High School 6/30/2018
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